



Uday Bhagat & Ors.

...Petitioners

-V e r s u s-

The State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi & Ors.

...Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : - Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the respondent :-

07/30.06.2017

I.A. no. 1378 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present interlocutory application has been filed for substitution of original respondent no.3 by his heirs/legal representatives, whose descriptions have been given in paragraph-3 of the interlocutory application. It is further submitted that vide order dated 01.08.2011, notices were issued to the heirs/legal representatives of the deceased-respondent no.3 and the same were validly served. It is also submitted that subsequently the heirs/legal representatives of deceased-respondent no.3 filed an interlocutory application being I.A. no. 7123 of 2013 for substituting them in place of deceased-respondent no.3.

Considering the facts and circumstances, I.A. No. 1378 of 2011 is allowed.

Office is directed to substitute the original respondent no.3 by his heirs/legal representatives whose descriptions have been mentioned in paragraph-3 of I.A. No.1378 of 2011.

Since I.A. No. 7123 of 2013 has been filed for the same cause, the said interlocutory application is also disposed of accordingly.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)