



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI 2023:JHHC:34080

W.P.(C) No. 3358 of 2007

-----

1. Uday Bhagat
2. Gandura Bhagat
3. Lighter Bhagat
4. Sakra Bhagat
5. Somra Bhagat
6. Budu Bhagat
7. Dhadhu Bhagat
8. Sukra Bhagat

... .. Petitioners

**Versus**

1. The State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner, Ranchi.
2. The Divisional Commissioner, South Chhotanagpur Division, ranchi.
3. (A) Heera Orain @ Bundurain Orain  
(B) Bidlu Orain  
(C) Deo Lal Oraon  
(D) Manika Oraon

... .. Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioners : None  
For the Respondents : None

-----

**ORAL ORDER**

**09/Dated: 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

The matter was called at the first round, but none represented the petitioners.

In the second round also, none represented the petitioners.

Accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**