



2023:JHHC:34080

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3358 of 2007**

Uday Bhagat & Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II
Mr. Gaurang Jojodia, AC to GP-II
For Pvt. Respondents : Mr. P.P.N. Roy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Pandey Ashok Nath Roy, Adv.

10/Dated: 10.12.2025

1. Mr. Alok Lal, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that there is death of substituted respondent no.3(a) and as such, he needs to file appropriate application, therefore, prayer for adjournment has been sought for.
2. Considering the aforesaid reason, let this matter be listed on 07.01.2026 so that appropriate application be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

10.12.2025
Rohit/-