



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

2023:JHHC:34080

W.P(C) No. 3358 of 2007

Uday Bhagat and Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Alok Lal, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, AC to GP-II

For the Pvt Resp. : Mr. P.P.N. Roy, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Pandey Ashok Nath Roy, Advocate

Order No.11/Dated: 7th January, 2026

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Let the entire original record pertaining to S.A.R. Appeal No.217(R) 15 of 1999-2000 be called from the authority concerned.
3. List this matter on 11.02.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Dated:07.01.2026.
sudhir